35

62

46

72

54

44

11
9

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

20162016201620162015

4Q3Q2Q1Q4Q

Result before tax

(NOK mill.)

Cost and income

(NOK mill.)

Total operating expenses Total income Result before tax

52

SpareBank 1 Markets

SpareBank 1 Markets AS is a Norwegian investment bank within the SpareBank 1 Alliance. The company provides research,
financial advice, capital raising and stockbroking services, debt and fixed income products. Through the collaboration with the
SpareBank 1 Alliance, SpareBank 1 Markets can offer a complete national capital structure service, and cover all customer
segments, from retail clients and small and medium-sized businesses to large listed companies and institutional investors. The
company has offices in Trondheim and Oslo.

The company is owned by SpareBank 1 SMN (73.5 per cent), SpareBank 1 Nord-Norge (10.0 per cent), SamSpar (10.0
percent), Sparebanken Hedmark (6.2 percent) and others (0.4 percent)

SpareBank 1 Markets

Financial performance 4Q 3Q 2Q 1Q 4Q SMN Markets 31 Dec.2015

(in NOK million) 2016 2016 2016 2016 2015 2016 2015 1Q 2015 proforma

  Net interest -2   -2   -3   -2   -1   -8   -3   -18

Equities / High Yield 22   30   22   23   21   97   69   71

Fixed Income 10   2   6   2   -0   20   -25   -25

Corporate 25   11   19   32   8   87   35   35

Foreign exchange/ interest rate derivatives 29   26   22   10   19   88   50   94

Other commission income 2   2   2   2   1   8   6   7

Total income 87   69   68   68   49   292   132   163

Total operating expences 83   69   66   64   70   282   235   246

Results 4   0   2   3   -21   10   -103   -82

Loss on loans, guarantees etc. -   -   -   -   0   0

Results before tax 4   0   2   3   -21   10   -103   -82

-15

 31 Dec.

2

-

-

43

1

32

10

21

21

-

53

Other subsidiaries

Allegro Kapitalforvaltning: The company is licensed to carry on active asset management. It manages assets for external

public, private and institutional clients. The company’s services are sold exclusively through external distributors that are
licensed to engage in such activity. The company has distribution agreements with a number of banks in the SpareBank 1